Phone No.: 2414-6115



JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY

KOLKATA-700032, INDIA.

FACULTY OF ARTS Department of Sanskrit

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE DATED 12/07/2022

We are happy to announce that the website https://jusanskritjournal.in/ is now ready for online submission of research articles for Anvīkṣā, Vol. XLIV, Journal of the Department of Sanskrit, Jadavpur University.

Academicians, Research Scholars and Enthusiasts are now requested to submit their original, unpublished research articles online for Anvīkṣā, Vol. XLIV, Journal of the Department of Sanskrit, Jadavpur University.

The last date of online submission of research articles for the ensuing volume is 30th September 2022.

y. S. Bharacharyya.

25.08.2022 Prof. Tapan Sankar Bhattacharyya General Editor Anvīksā: The Research Journal of the Department of Sanskrit, Jadavpur University Volume XLIV

As Head Department of Sanskrit, Jadavpur University

Professor & Head Department of Sanskrit Jadavpur University Kolkata 700032

Kakali Ghosh, 25,08,2022

Prof. Kakali Ghosh Joint-Editor Anvīkṣā: The Research Journal of the Department of Sanskrit, Jadavpur University Volume XLIV

> Professor Department of Sanskrit Jadavpur University Kolkata 700032